

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13445 OF 2025

Kiran Ravindra Bhosale & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Bhiva Harishchandra Sawant & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Vijay Singh, for the Petitioners.

Ms Sonali Pawar i/b Mr. Sandeep Dere, for Respondent Nos. 1, 4 to 13.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms Rupali Shinde, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 17th OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. This matter has come from the Kolhapur Bench by transfer, but it cannot be taken up by one of us (Manjusha Deshpande, J.).
2. Registry to place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)