

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.01.22
18:45:40 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13445 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 13040 OF 2025

Kiran Ravindra Bhosale ... Petitioner

Versus

Bhiva Harishchandra Sawant Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13450 OF 2025

Sharad Kaka Waydande ... Petitioner

Versus

Bhiva Harishchandra Sawant Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16630 OF 2025

Yogesh Chandrabhan Wasnik ... Petitioner

Versus

Prashant Chandrakant Dond and ors. Respondents

Mr.Abhijeet Desai a/w Mr. Shrikant Patil and Mr. Arjun Pawar, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sandeep Dere, for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Smt.Rupali Shinde, AGP for Respondents No. 25 to 29 – State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which M.S.Karnik, J. is a Member.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)